
 

Rangliste 
 

29. Attiswiler Geländelauf    
Freitag 3. Juli 2009    

 
 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

 

                                                     
 

 

Soft Mädchen  2002 + jünger, 0.4 km   

 1 100 Brun Ilaria 2004 Grosswangen 00:02:05.5 00:00.0 

 2 129 de Jong Amélie 2003 UOV Sport. Wiedlisbach 00:02:14.9 00:09.4 

 3 130 Costa Sara 2003 Bern 00:02:49.5 00:44.0 

 4 5 Kuth Joelle 2004 Attiswil 00:03:01.1 00:55.6 

 5 4 Kurth Leonie 2004 Attiswil 00:05:41.8 03:36.3 

 

 

 

Soft Knaben  2002 + jünger, 0.4 km   

 1 112 Haudenschild Gian 2002 Jugi Niederbipp 00:01:59.2 00:00.0 

 2 116 Brunner Nico 2002 TV Welschenrohr 00:02:04.0 00:04.8 

 3 108 Schnider Lars 2003 Lohn 00:02:18.6 00:19.4 

 4 115 Schneeberger Janis 2003 STV Welschenrohr 00:02:18.9 00:19.7 

 5 21 Flückiger Yves 2003 Hüntwangen 00:02:23.1 00:23.9 

 6 74 Ruchti Tobias 2005 Wangen a.A. 00:02:58.9 00:59.7 

 

 

 

Cross Mädchen  2000 - 2001, 1.0 km   

 1 105 Sclabas Delia 2000 Kirchberg 00:03:46.9 00:00.0 

 2 106 Sclabas Silia 2000 Kirchberg 00:04:09.3 00:22.4 

 3 103 Althaus Tamara 2000 Madiswil 00:04:22.2 00:35.3 

 4 7 Kohler Anna 2000 Aefligen 00:04:32.4 00:45.5 

 5 120 Diemand Celine 2000 TV Welschenrohr 00:04:37.1 00:50.2 

 6 117 Schneeberger Sina 2001 STV Welschenrohr 00:04:37.3 00:50.4 

 7 109 Kurth Nathalie 2000 Mädchenriege Attiswil 00:04:40.8 00:53.9 

 8 110 Hohl Jennifer 2001 Mädchenriege Attiswil 00:04:58.1 01:11.2 

 

 

 

Cross Knaben  2000 - 2001, 1.0 km   

 1 24 Stübi Fabio 2000 Brittnau 00:03:51.8 00:00.0 

 2 82 Reist Tristan 2000 Running Ochsner Sport 00:04:02.5 00:10.7 

 3 93 Widiez Luca 2001 TV Attiswil 00:04:08.7 00:16.9 

 4 75 Ruchti Florian 2001 Wangen a.A. 00:04:12.1 00:20.3 

 5 111 Hohl Maik 2000 Jugi Attiswil 00:04:13.7 00:21.9 

 6 119 Schneeberger Ronny 2000 STV Welschenrohr 00:04:15.9 00:24.1 

 7 59 Güdel Christian 2001 Ursenbach 00:04:58.7 01:06.9 

 8 118 Odermatt Damian 2001 STV Welschenrohr 00:05:16.2 01:24.4 

 9 31 Längle Lucas 2001 Würenlos 00:06:12.8 02:21.0 

 

 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

 

Rock Mädchen  1998 - 1999, 1.4 km   

 1 107 Sclabas Arianna 1998 Kirchberg 00:04:59.5 00:00.0 

 2 121 Fink Andrea 1999 STV Welschenrohr 00:05:04.2 00:04.7 

 3 12 Neuenschwander Lara 1998 Aefligen 00:05:09.9 00:10.4 

 4 8 Kohler Andrea 1999 Aefligen 00:05:39.5 00:40.0 

 5 133 Ginoble Danilo 1998 Attiswil 00:05:39.6 00:40.1 

 6 57 Güdel Miriam 1999 LV Huttwil 00:05:54.1 00:54.6 

 

 

 

Rock Knaben  1998 - 1999, 1.4 km   

 1 143 Schnyder Lars 1999 Jugi Meltingen 00:04:43.2 00:00.0 

 2 30 Lang Silvan 1999 Beromünster 00:04:49.7 00:06.5 

 3 124 Flück Sven 1998 STV Welschenrohr 00:04:52.2 00:09.0 

 4 122 Diemand Fabian 1998 TV Welschenrohr 00:05:16.8 00:33.6 

 5 142 Schnyder Jan 1999 Jugi Meltingen 00:05:17.0 00:33.8 

 6 37 Müller Martin 1999 LR Gettnau 00:05:17.6 00:34.4 

 7 126 Hügi Enzo 1999 TV Wiedlisbach 00:06:12.9 01:29.7 

 8 123 Berthel Mika 1999 STV Welschenrohr 00:07:01.4 02:18.2 

 

 

 

Mega Mädchen  1996 - 1997, 1.8 km   

 1 127 Schneeberger Lisa 1996 STV Welschenrohr 00:06:27.1 00:00.0 

 2 36 Aebi Céline 1996 LV Huttwil 00:06:38.3 00:11.2 

 3 85 Ingold Anja 1996 Bettlach 00:06:56.0 00:28.9 

 4 101 Brun Samira 1996 LR Gettnau 00:07:15.1 00:48.0 

 5 23 Stübi Sara 1996 Brittnau 00:07:15.5 00:48.4 

 6 56 Güdel Sabine 1997 Ursenbach 00:07:19.2 00:52.1 

 7 128 Schneeberger Tanja 1997 STV Welschenrohr 00:07:22.0 00:54.9 

 8 96 Wyss Sandra 1996 TV Attiswil 00:07:45.4 01:18.3 

 9 92 Scheidegger Marion 1997 TV Attiswil 00:07:48.4 01:21.3 

10 10 Isch Jessica 1997 Aefligen 00:08:02.8 01:35.7 

11 9 Kohler Sandra 1996 Aefligen 00:08:17.7 01:50.6 

12 11 Hürlimann Cedrine 1996 Aefligen 00:08:45.3 02:18.2 

 

 

 

Mega Knaben  1996 - 1997, 1.8 km   

 1 99 Leuenberger Jonas 1996 LV Huttwil 00:05:45.3 00:00.0 

 2 86 Müller Cyrill 1996 LR Gettnau 00:05:55.3 00:10.0 

 3 140 Bernhard Dominic 1996 Jugi Kleindietwil 00:05:59.4 00:14.1 

 4 145 Schnyder Ramon 1996 Zullwil 00:06:07.7 00:22.4 

 5 102 Brun Saverio 1997 Grosswangen 00:06:22.5 00:37.2 

 6 113 Kleist Fanian 1997 Büren 00:06:55.5 01:10.2 

 7 138 Schaad Roman 1996 Bettenhaqusen 00:07:07.7 01:22.4 

 8 60 Roth Raphael 1997 Attiswil 00:07:36.4 01:51.1 

 

 

 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

Hard Mädchen  1994 - 1995, 2.5 km   

 1 104 Krieger Lena 1995 LV Huttwil 00:10:34.8 00:00.0 

 2 114 Thallinger Anne 1995 Büren 00:12:02.1 01:27.3 

 

 

Hard Knaben  1994 - 1995, 2.5 km   

 1 147 Emch Dario 1994 Flumenthal 00:08:36.1 00:00.0 

 2 141 Bernhard Fabian 1995 Kleindietwil 00:10:16.4 01:40.3 

 3 125 Hügi Mario 1995 Tischtennis Solothurn 00:10:39.4 02:03.3 

 4 39 Käser Florian 1995 TV Kleindietwil 00:11:55.4 03:19.3 

 

 

Walker / Walkerinnen 

88 Berger Yvette 1964 Farnern 01:19:59.2 

43 Fankhauser Yvonne 1945 Balsthal 01:30:53.7 

91 Frey Dominique  Horriwil 01:15:27.4 

161 Gerben Vreny 1956 Biberist 01:10:15.5 

58 Güdel Hansueli 1957 Ursenbach 01:16:47.0 

70 Huber Peter 1961 Behin.Lauf 00:53:14.2 

41 Kaser Alfred 1948 Muhen 01:23:23.8 

42 Linn Heinz 1943 Kirchberg 01:18:27.3 

16 Meer Stephan 1958 Attiswil 01:35:02.8 

154 Miescher Heidi 1960 TV Arisdorf 01:25:18.6 

15 Ogbonna Franziska 1964 Dotzigen 01:35:01.9 

78 von Gunten Silvia 1968 Laufträff Bircher 01:46:32.5 

 

 

Juniorinnen  1990 - 1993, 6.5 km   

 1 165 Mathys Brigitta 1990 LSV Biel 00:25:50.4 00:00.0 

 

 

Junioren  1990 - 1993, 6.5 km   

 1 40 Bellorini Dominique-M 1993 Inkwil 00:24:38.5 00:00.0 

 

Volksläuferinnen  alle, 6.5 km   

 1 160 Begert Rosina 1972 OLK Wiggertal 00:28:54.6 00:00.0 

 2 54 Krähenbühl Sabine 1989 Oekingen 00:28:59.1 00:04.5 

 

 

Volksläufer  alle, 6.5 km   

 1 131 Costa Victor 1968 Bern 00:23:50.2 00:00.0 

 2 239 Leuenberger Stefan 1974 TV Huttwil/Kraftwerk 00:25:07.0 01:16.8 

 3 182 Hess Werner 1958 Koppigen 00:28:35.6 04:45.4 

 4 28 Koni Erni 1965 Wangen bei Olten 00:29:15.4 05:25.2 

 5 97 Minder Tobias 1986 TV Attiswil 00:29:27.5 05:37.3 

 6 179 Hug Stefan 1954 Weissenstein Runners 00:30:45.8 06:55.6 

 7 258 Plüss Fritz 1965 Rothrist 00:32:58.4 09:08.2 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

Overall Damen, 10.5 km   

 1 193 Nyffeler-Berger Gabi 1979 TV Herzogenbuchsee 00:39:54.4 00:00.0 

 2 170 Guggisberg Petra 1974 TVL Bern 00:40:28.5 00:34.1 

 3 213 Velthuijs Corinne 1983 BTV Aarau 00:42:02.2 02:07.8 

 4 187 Le Tourneur Ingrid 1967 LG Derendingen 00:44:12.3 04:17.9 

 5 168 Frey Marie-Therese 1989 LV Langenthal 00:44:57.3 05:02.9 

 6 241 Dellsperger Janet 1967 Grechen 00:45:34.6 05:40.2 

 7 189 Haslebacher Vreni 1952 Ingold Runners 00:48:55.3 09:00.9 

 8 65 Flück-Fürst Bernadette 1960 Hubersdorf 00:49:56.5 10:02.1 

 9 190 Kohler Ursula 1964 Ingold Runners 00:50:10.2 10:15.8 

10 14 Kellerhals Luzia 1974 LG Niederbipp 00:50:40.6 10:46.2 

11 217 Fluri Sandra 1973 Ramiswil 00:50:41.5 10:47.1 

12 221 Kühni Monika 1965 Turboschnägge 00:51:13.4 11:19.0 

13 20 Flückiger Anja 1969 Hüntwangen 00:51:32.9 11:38.5 

14 1 Käpfer Alexandra 1985 Langenthal 00:51:48.8 11:54.4 

15 6 Keusch Yvonne 1971 Neudorf 00:51:49.2 11:54.8 

16 256 Scribante Erika 1962 Buchsi Runners 00:53:08.8 13:14.4 

17 218 Benz Claudia 1975 LGD 00:55:28.4 15:34.0 

18 211 Frey Christine 1963 LG Derendingen 00:55:57.8 16:03.4 

19 220 Aerni Liliane 1961 Turboschnägge 00:56:00.3 16:05.9 

20 172 Knuchel Margrith 1961 Sportgr Wiedlisbach 00:56:01.9 16:07.5 

21 219 Gasser Ana 1961 LGD 00:56:10.8 16:16.4 

22 68 Müller Barbara 1961 Sportg UOV Wiedlisbach 00:56:23.4 16:29.0 

23 242 Heusser Chantal 1968 Grenchen 00:56:29.2 16:34.8 

24 226 Sommer Marianne 1959 Buchsi Roenners 00:56:43.4 16:49.0 

25 44 Bucher Annelise 1955 Weissenstein Runners 00:57:28.9 17:34.5 

 

 

 

Overall Herren, 10.5 km     

 1 134 Tsegaye Kesete 1982 Oberentfelden 00:33:22.5 00:00.0 

 2 204 Mathys Hansruedi 1983 LSV Biel 00:35:05.8 01:43.3 

 3 203 Mathys Christian 1987 LSV Biel 00:35:06.2 01:43.7 

 4 19 Hügli Paul 1984 Burgdorf 00:35:28.1 02:05.6 

 5 208 Baumann Jonas 1981 Garage F.Konstantin 00:36:19.9 02:57.4 

 6 177 Sterchi Markus 1963 Mosterei Pärli 00:36:46.2 03:23.7 

 7 26 Sonderegger Damian 1982 Langenthal 00:37:48.1 04:25.6 

 8 146 Schnyder Felix 1958 Zullwil 00:37:56.4 04:33.9 

 9 247 Gerber Roger 1970 Mosterei Pärli 00:38:15.9 04:53.4 

10 194 Pfister Markus 1982 LV Langenthal 00:38:49.6 05:27.1 

11 71 Stuber Robert 1955 Kriegstetten 00:39:17.4 05:54.9 

12 163 Schaller Jürg 1979 LG Niederbipp 00:39:19.4 05:56.9 

13 79 Ulli Jörg 1961 LV Langenthal 00:39:21.9 05:59.4 

14 81 Berger Emil 1967 LG Niederbipp 00:39:36.7 06:14.2 

15 136 Hiltbrunner Konrad 1977 Buchsi Rönners 00:39:47.9 06:25.4 

16 76 Strähl Stefan 1970 Oensingen 00:40:13.9 06:51.4 

17 227 Bütikofer Philipp 1982 LT Emmental 00:40:15.9 06:53.4 

18 244 Bill Jan 1983 Mosterei Pärli 00:40:39.4 07:16.9 

19 238 Schmid Martin 1968 Sportgr Wiedlisbach 00:40:52.2 07:29.7 

20 231 Probst Manfred 1972 Mümliswil 00:40:57.6 07:35.1 

21 137 Spring Hanspeter 1951 Swiss Master 00:41:06.6 07:44.1 

22 253 Haas Erwin 1967 Ps France 00:41:07.7 07:45.2 

23 51 Reinmann Jakob 1957 Graben 00:41:17.4 07:54.9 

24 230 Paurevic Zdravko 1966 LG Matzendorf 00:41:32.6 08:10.1 

25 13 Kellerhals Martin 1970 LG Niederbipp 00:41:33.2 08:10.7 

26 48 Bader Gabriel 1971 Mümliswil 00:41:41.8 08:19.3 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

27 47 Müller Andy 1980 Rumisberg 00:42:11.7 08:49.2 

28 156 Schaad Marco 1976 LG Matzendorf 00:42:14.5 08:52.0 

29 195 Erian Tom 1979 Pärli 00:42:18.8 08:56.3 

30 157 Vitor Afonso 1959 Biel 00:42:26.5 09:04.0 

31 186 Krebs Ernst 1956 LG Derendingen 00:42:31.6 09:09.1 

32 148 Steuri Ueli 1953 LSV Uetendorf 00:42:39.5 09:17.0 

33 191 Pecoraro Leonardo 1968 SPCAMIGNOLO (Ticino) 00:42:42.3 09:19.8 

34 150 Ringgenberg Marco 1980 LSV Uetendorf 00:42:43.3 09:20.8 

35 248 Mühlethaler Marc 1982 LV Langenthal 00:42:48.4 09:25.9 

36 240 Wälchli Andreas 1990 Uebelhart Tri-Team 00:42:49.8 09:27.3 

37 223 Ingold Daniel 1960 LG Derendingen 00:42:51.5 09:29.0 

38 132 Gerber Hanspeter 1959 Gerbersport 00:42:59.7 09:37.2 

39 246 Sommer Ernst 1963 LT Emmenthal 00:43:23.3 10:00.8 

39 228 Bernhard Urs 1979 LT Emmenthal 00:43:23.3 10:00.8 

41 201 Hamberger Michael 1964 Schwarzenburg 00:43:26.7 10:04.2 

42 162 Schwiete Peter 1954 Free Runners 00:43:32.3 10:09.8 

43 63 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil 00:43:43.6 10:21.1 

44 188 Krebs Heinz 1958 LG Derendingen 00:43:48.6 10:26.1 

45 206 Bögli Marco 1967 Ingold Runners 00:43:52.4 10:29.9 

46 164 Lanz Michael 1980 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:43:54.1 10:31.6 

47 212 Studer Roy 1982 Tropical Solothurn 00:43:58.0 10:35.5 

48 67 Hägler Stefan 1959 Lengnau 00:44:05.1 10:42.6 

49 234 Mühlethaler Kurt 1971 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:44:05.5 10:43.0 

50 233 Grossenbacher René 1986 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:44:08.0 10:45.5 

51 72 Staffelbach Thomas 1969 St. Urban 00:44:18.7 10:56.2 

52 245 Wälchli Matthias 1991 Uebelhart Tri-Team 00:44:25.1 11:02.6 

53 18 Ritacco Marcello 1973 Herzogenbuchsee 00:44:35.4 11:12.9 

54 178 Siegenthaler Andreas 1979 Mosterei Pärli 00:44:36.4 11:13.9 

55 50 Gardi André 1969 LG Matzendorf 00:44:45.9 11:23.4 

56 155 Meyer Dirk 1968 Cityrunning.ch 00:44:50.5 11:28.0 

57 61 Läderach Beat 1958 Mümliswil 00:45:14.9 11:52.4 

58 199 Känzig Gerhard 1964 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:45:17.8 11:55.3 

59 200 Schmid Markus 1963 LG Derendingen 00:45:23.4 12:00.9 

60 174 Hänni Rene 1960 Münsingen 00:45:31.9 12:09.4 

61 216 Oehrli Jürg 1971 Schwarzhausen 00:45:48.2 12:25.7 

62 175 Brand Philipp 1967 LAG 00:45:57.2 12:34.7 

63 232 Steffen Andreas 1967 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:46:00.6 12:38.1 

64 184 Schöni Martin 1961 Mosterei Pärli 00:46:16.6 12:54.1 

65 229 Fluri Otto 1960 LG Matzendorf 00:46:17.8 12:55.3 

66 255 Hofer Felix 1962 Ingold Runners 00:46:25.0 13:02.5 

67 158 Lindner Willi 1947 hft-so.ch 00:46:39.1 13:16.6 

68 3 Kieliger Matthias 1972 Glattpark (Opfikon) 00:46:47.8 13:25.3 

69 192 Bolkenius Martin 1979 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:46:50.1 13:27.6 

70 205 Parrino Riccardo 1965 Mosterei Pärli 00:46:51.8 13:29.3 

71 149 Aebersold Kurt 1949 LSV Uetendorf 00:46:53.5 13:31.0 

72 222 Frieder Wilhelm 1955 Ingold Runners 00:46:56.5 13:34.0 

73 257 Scribante Philippe 1987 Buchsi Runners 00:47:02.8 13:40.3 

74 198 Leuenberger Marco 1972 Oensingen 00:47:05.0 13:42.5 

75 202 Fankhauser Andreas 1958 Sportgruppe UOV 00:47:08.0 13:45.5 

76 209 Gygax Hansruedi 1952 UOV Sportg Wiedlisbach 00:47:11.5 13:49.0 

77 159 Kopp Peter 1937 LG Hofer 00:47:20.9 13:58.4 

78 53 Krähenbühl Daniel 1960 Oekingen 00:47:37.2 14:14.7 

79 144 Hess Ruedi 1958 Sigrisil 00:47:40.9 14:18.4 

80 183 Pärli Fritz 1955 Mosterei Pärli 00:48:01.5 14:39.0 

81 207 Corciulo Raoul 1965 Kraftwerk 00:48:19.4 14:56.9 

82 80 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen 00:48:25.5 15:03.0 

83 77 von Gunten Hans 1944 Thun 00:48:30.8 15:08.3 

84 64 Struss Erich 1949 Weissenstein Runners 00:48:53.3 15:30.8 

85 98 Müller Philippe 1965 Oensingen 00:49:00.1 15:37.6 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

86 214 Schmid Peter 1956 UOV Sportg Wiedlisbach 00:49:03.7 15:41.2 

87 210 Weber Christoph 1973 Team Mostereiplätzli 2 00:49:06.7 15:44.2 

88 84 von Burg jun. Peter 1968 Derendingen 00:49:13.3 15:50.8 

89 173 Aeschbacher Jakob 1958 LT Emmental 00:49:21.2 15:58.7 

90 135 Schmuki Mario 1966 Derendingen 00:49:40.8 16:18.3 

91 185 Von Arx Andre 1983 Attiswil 00:50:00.3 16:37.8 

92 243 Wälchli Peter 1960 STV Laupersdorf 00:50:02.5 16:40.0 

93 197 Zuber Josef 1957 LG Niederbipp 00:50:32.1 17:09.6 

94 169 Güdel Werner 1946 LG Huttwil 00:50:36.3 17:13.8 

95 171 Röthlisberger Peter 1952 LG Huttwil 00:50:55.1 17:32.6 

96 225 Bütikofer Walter 1957 LT Emmenthal 00:51:18.1 17:55.6 

97 259 Andenmatten Cyrill 1971 Helvetia Basel 00:51:45.5 18:23.0 

98 215 Körner Uwe 1958 Sempach 00:52:04.1 18:41.6 

99 250 Schöni Beat 1959 Mosterei Pärli 00:52:14.8 18:52.3 

100 153 Ammann Jürg 1958 STV Bleienbach 00:52:37.8 19:15.3 

101 46 Studhalter Martin 1980 Oberwil 00:52:54.1 19:31.6 

102 249 Kollegger Toni 1937 2504 00:53:09.1 19:46.6 

103 236 Fluri Andi 1955 LG Matzendorf 00:53:19.2 19:56.7 

104 151 Käser Daniel 1987 Wangen an der Aare 00:53:48.4 20:25.9 

105 251 Lädrach Hansjürg 1955 LVL 00:53:51.5 20:29.0 

106 181 Aino Fabio 1982 Wangen an der Aare 00:54:17.7 20:55.2 

107 237 Etter Niklaus 1965 Mosterei Pärli 00:54:32.4 21:09.9 

108 166 Schärer Markus 1967 Utzenstorf 00:54:46.1 21:23.6 

109 89 Truttmann Georg 1953 Bleienbach 00:54:55.7 21:33.2 

110 252 Benson Frederick 1962 IRGK 00:55:13.3 21:50.8 

111 180 Berger Willi 1948 LG Derendingen 00:55:45.3 22:22.8 

112 83 Stocker Xaver 1948 Niederbipp 00:56:11.4 22:48.9 

113 235 Beer Peter 1955 Langendorf 00:56:41.0 23:18.5 

114 55 Dabner Otto 1969 Grenchen 00:56:58.9 23:36.4 

115 52 Studhalter Franz 1944 Oberwil 00:57:31.5 24:09.0 

116 254 Birrer Fredi 1953 Buchsi Roenners 00:58:44.2 25:21.7 

117 139 Spichiger Max 1948 LG Derendingen 00:59:02.5 25:40.0 

118 152 Klingler Urs 1958 Langenthal 01:00:41.2 27:18.7 

119 224 Erni Alois 1952 Matzendorf 01:01:01.9 27:39.4 

120 196 Hofer René 1946 Limpach 01:02:05.8 28:43.3 

121 69 Allemann Rolf 1984 Farnern 01:05:02.3 31:39.8 

122 167 Sutter Beat 1973 Solothurn 01:05:03.6 31:41.1 

123 176 Nivola Gianpaolo 1966 TV Mauritius Emmen 01:10:20.4 36:57.9 

124 73 Fischer Finzenz 1934 Goldau 01:11:51.7 38:29.2 

125 35 Sahli Werner 1941 Port 01:18:33.0 45:10.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

Damen 1  1980 - 1989, 10.5 km   

 1 213 Velthuijs Corinne 1983 BTV Aarau 00:42:02.2 00:00.0 

 2 168 Frey Marie-Therese 1989 LV Langenthal 00:44:57.3 02:55.1 

 3 1 Käpfer Alexandra 1985 Langenthal 00:51:48.8 09:46.6 

 

 

 

Damen 2  1970 - 1979, 10.5 km   

 1 193 Nyffeler-Berger Gabi 1979 TV Herzogenbuchsee 00:39:54.4 00:00.0 

 2 170 Guggisberg Petra 1974 TVL Bern 00:40:28.5 00:34.1 

 3 14 Kellerhals Luzia 1974 LG Niederbipp 00:50:40.6 10:46.2 

 4 217 Fluri Sandra 1973 Ramiswil 00:50:41.5 10:47.1 

 5 6 Keusch Yvonne 1971 Neudorf 00:51:49.2 11:54.8 

 6 218 Benz Claudia 1975 LGD 00:55:28.4 15:34.0 

 

 

 

Damen 3  1960 - 1969, 10.5 km   

 1 187 Le Tourneur Ingrid 1967 LG Derendingen 00:44:12.3 00:00.0 

 2 241 Dellsperger Janet 1967 Grechen 00:45:34.6 01:22.3 

 3 65 Flück-Fürst Bernadette 1960 Hubersdorf 00:49:56.5 05:44.2 

 4 190 Kohler Ursula 1964 Ingold Runners 00:50:10.2 05:57.9 

 5 221 Kühni Monika 1965 Turboschnägge 00:51:13.4 07:01.1 

 6 20 Flückiger Anja 1969 Hüntwangen 00:51:32.9 07:20.6 

 7 256 Scribante Erika 1962 Buchsi Runners 00:53:08.8 08:56.5 

 8 211 Frey Christine 1963 LG Derendingen 00:55:57.8 11:45.5 

 9 220 Aerni Liliane 1961 Turboschnägge 00:56:00.3 11:48.0 

10 172 Knuchel Margrith 1961 Sportgr. Wiedlisbach 00:56:01.9 11:49.6 

11 219 Gasser Ana 1961 LGD 00:56:10.8 11:58.5 

12 68 Müller Barbara 1961 Sportg UOV Wiedlisbach 00:56:23.4 12:11.1 

13 242 Heusser Chantal 1968 Grenchen 00:56:29.2 12:16.9 

 

 

 

Damen 4  1959 + älter, 10.5 km   

 1 189 Haslebacher Vreni 1952 Ingold Runners 00:48:55.3 00:00.0 

 2 226 Sommer Marianne 1959 Buchsi Roenners 00:56:43.4 07:48.1 

 3 44 Bucher Annelise 1955 Weissenstein Runners 00:57:28.9 08:33.6 

 

 

Herren 1  1980 - 1989, 10.5 km   

 1 134 Tsegaye Kesete 1982 Oberentfelden 00:33:22.5 00:00.0 

 2 204 Mathys Hansruedi 1983 LSV Biel 00:35:05.8 01:43.3 

 3 203 Mathys Christian 1987 LSV Biel 00:35:06.2 01:43.7 

 4 19 Hügli Paul 1984 Burgdorf 00:35:28.1 02:05.6 

 5 208 Baumann Jonas 1981 Garage F.Konstantin 00:36:19.9 02:57.4 

 6 26 Sonderegger Damian 1982 Langenthal 00:37:48.1 04:25.6 

 7 194 Pfister Markus 1982 LV Langenthal 00:38:49.6 05:27.1 

 8 227 Bütikofer Philipp 1982 LT Emmental 00:40:15.9 06:53.4 

 9 244 Bill Jan 1983 Mosterei Pärli 00:40:39.4 07:16.9 

10 47 Müller Andy 1980 Rumisberg 00:42:11.7 08:49.2 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

11 150 Ringgenberg Marco 1980 LSV Uetendorf 00:42:43.3 09:20.8 

12 248 Mühlethaler Marc 1982 LV Langenthal 00:42:48.4 09:25.9 

13 240 Wälchli Andreas 1990 Uebelhart Tri-Team 00:42:49.8 09:27.3 

14 164 Lanz Michael 1980 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:43:54.1 10:31.6 

15 212 Studer Roy 1982 Tropical Solothurn 00:43:58.0 10:35.5 

16 233 Grossenbacher René 1986 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:44:08.0 10:45.5 

17 245 Wälchli Matthias 1991 Uebelhart Tri-Team 00:44:25.1 11:02.6 

18 257 Scribante Philippe 1987 Buchsi Runners 00:47:02.8 13:40.3 

19 185 Von Arx Andre 1983 Attiswil 00:50:00.3 16:37.8 

20 46 Studhalter Martin 1980 Oberwil 00:52:54.1 19:31.6 

21 151 Käser Daniel 1987 Wangen an der Aare 00:53:48.4 20:25.9 

22 181 Aino Fabio 1982 Wangen an der Aare 00:54:17.7 20:55.2 

23 69 Allemann Rolf 1984 Farnern 01:05:02.3 31:39.8 

 

 

 

Herren 2  1970 - 1979, 10.5 km   

 1 247 Gerber Roger 1970 Mosterei Pärli 00:38:15.9 00:00.0 

 2 163 Schaller Jürg 1979 LG Niederbipp 00:39:19.4 01:03.5 

 3 136 Hiltbrunner Konrad 1977 Buchsi Rönners 00:39:47.9 01:32.0 

 4 76 Strähl Stefan 1970 Oensingen 00:40:13.9 01:58.0 

 5 231 Probst Manfred 1972 Mümliswil 00:40:57.6 02:41.7 

 6 13 Kellerhals Martin 1970 LG Niederbipp 00:41:33.2 03:17.3 

 7 48 Bader Gabriel 1971 Mümliswil 00:41:41.8 03:25.9 

 8 156 Schaad Marco 1976 LG Matzendorf 00:42:14.5 03:58.6 

 9 195 Erian Tom 1979 Pärli 00:42:18.8 04:02.9 

10 228 Bernhard Urs 1979 LT Emmenthal 00:43:23.3 05:07.4 

11 234 Mühlethaler Kurt 1971 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:44:05.5 05:49.6 

12 18 Ritacco Marcello 1973 Herzogenbuchsee 00:44:35.4 06:19.5 

13 178 Siegenthaler Andreas 1979 Mosterei Pärli 00:44:36.4 06:20.5 

14 216 Oehrli Jürg 1971 Schwarzhausen 00:45:48.2 07:32.3 

15 3 Kieliger Matthias 1972 Glattpark (Opfikon) 00:46:47.8 08:31.9 

16 192 Bolkenius Martin 1979 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:46:50.1 08:34.2 

17 198 Leuenberger Marco 1972 Oensingen 00:47:05.0 08:49.1 

18 210 Weber Christoph 1973 Team Mostereiplätzli 2 00:49:06.7 10:50.8 

19 259 Andenmatten Cyrill 1971 Helvetia Basel 00:51:45.5 13:29.6 

20 167 Sutter Beat 1973 Solothurn 01:05:03.6 26:47.7 

 

 

 

Herren 3  1960 - 1969, 10.5 km   

 1 177 Sterchi Markus 1963 Mosterei Pärli 00:36:46.2 00:00.0 

 2 79 Ulli Jörg 1961 LV Langenthal 00:39:21.9 02:35.7 

 3 81 Berger Emil 1967 LG Niederbipp 00:39:36.7 02:50.5 

 4 238 Schmid Martin 1968 Sportgr Wiedlisbach 00:40:52.2 04:06.0 

 5 253 Haas Erwin 1967 Ps France 00:41:07.7 04:21.5 

 6 230 Paurevic Zdravko 1966 LG Matzendorf 00:41:32.6 04:46.4 

 7 191 Pecoraro Leonardo 1968 SPCAMIGNOLO (Ticino) 00:42:42.3 05:56.1 

 8 223 Ingold Daniel 1960 LG Derendingen 00:42:51.5 06:05.3 

 9 246 Sommer Ernst 1963 LT Emmenthal 00:43:23.3 06:37.1 

10 201 Hamberger Michael 1964 Schwarzenburg 00:43:26.7 06:40.5 

11 63 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil 00:43:43.6 06:57.4 

12 206 Bögli Marco 1967 Ingold Runners 00:43:52.4 07:06.2 

13 72 Staffelbach Thomas 1969 St. Urban 00:44:18.7 07:32.5 

14 50 Gardi André 1969 LG Matzendorf 00:44:45.9 07:59.7 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

15 155 Meyer Dirk 1968 Cityrunning.ch 00:44:50.5 08:04.3 

16 199 Känzig Gerhard 1964 UOV Wiedlisbach 00:45:17.8 08:31.6 

17 200 Schmid Markus 1963 LG Derendingen 00:45:23.4 08:37.2 

18 174 Hänni Rene 1960 Münsingen 00:45:31.9 08:45.7 

19 175 Brand Philipp 1967 LAG 00:45:57.2 09:11.0 

20 232 Steffen Andreas 1967 Ingold-Runners Buchsi 00:46:00.6 09:14.4 

21 184 Schöni Martin 1961 Mosterei Pärli 00:46:16.6 09:30.4 

22 229 Fluri Otto 1960 LG Matzendorf 00:46:17.8 09:31.6 

23 255 Hofer Felix 1962 Ingold Runners 00:46:25.0 09:38.8 

24 205 Parrino Riccardo 1965 Mosterei Pärli 00:46:51.8 10:05.6 

25 53 Krähenbühl Daniel 1960 Oekingen 00:47:37.2 10:51.0 

26 207 Corciulo Raoul 1965 Kraftwerk 00:48:19.4 11:33.2 

27 98 Müller Philippe 1965 Oensingen 00:49:00.1 12:13.9 

28 84 von Burg jun. Peter 1968 Derendingen 00:49:13.3 12:27.1 

29 135 Schmuki Mario 1966 Derendingen 00:49:40.8 12:54.6 

30 243 Wälchli Peter 1960 STV Laupersdorf 00:50:02.5 13:16.3 

31 237 Etter Niklaus 1965 Mosterei Pärli 00:54:32.4 17:46.2 

32 166 Schärer Markus 1967 Utzenstorf 00:54:46.1 17:59.9 

33 252 Benson Frederick 1962 IRGK 00:55:13.3 18:27.1 

34 55 Dabner Otto 1969 Grenchen 00:56:58.9 20:12.7 

35 176 Nivola Gianpaolo 1966 TV Mauritius Emmen 01:10:20.4 33:34.2 

 

 

Herren 4  1950 - 1959, 10.5 km   

 1 146 Schnyder Felix 1958 Zullwil 00:37:56.4 00:00.0 

 2 71 Stuber Robert 1955 Kriegstetten 00:39:17.4 01:21.0 

 3 137 Spring Hanspeter 1951 Swiss Master 00:41:06.6 03:10.2 

 4 51 Reinmann Jakob 1957 Graben 00:41:17.4 03:21.0 

 5 157 Vitor Afonso 1959 Biel 00:42:26.5 04:30.1 

 6 186 Krebs Ernst 1956 LG Derendingen 00:42:31.6 04:35.2 

 7 148 Steuri Ueli 1953 LSV Uetendorf 00:42:39.5 04:43.1 

 8 132 Gerber Hanspeter 1959 Gerbersport 00:42:59.7 05:03.3 

 9 162 Schwiete Peter 1954 Free Runners 00:43:32.3 05:35.9 

10 188 Krebs Heinz 1958 LG Derendingen 00:43:48.6 05:52.2 

11 67 Hägler Stefan 1959 Lengnau 00:44:05.1 06:08.7 

12 61 Läderach Beat 1958 Mümliswil 00:45:14.9 07:18.5 

13 222 Frieder Wilhelm 1955 Ingold Runners 00:46:56.5 09:00.1 

14 202 Fankhauser Andreas 1958 Sportgruppe UOV 00:47:08.0 09:11.6 

15 209 Gygax Hansruedi 1952 UOV Sportg Wiedlisbach 00:47:11.5 09:15.1 

16 144 Hess Ruedi 1958 Sigrisil 00:47:40.9 09:44.5 

17 183 Pärli Fritz 1955 Mosterei Pärli 00:48:01.5 10:05.1 

18 80 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen 00:48:25.5 10:29.1 

19 214 Schmid Peter 1956 UOV Sportg Wiedlisbach 00:49:03.7 11:07.3 

20 173 Aeschbacher Jakob 1958 LT Emmental 00:49:21.2 11:24.8 

21 197 Zuber Josef 1957 LG Niederbipp 00:50:32.1 12:35.7 

22 171 Röthlisberger Peter 1952 LG Huttwil 00:50:55.1 12:58.7 

23 225 Bütikofer Walter 1957 LT Emmenthal 00:51:18.1 13:21.7 

24 215 Körner Uwe 1958 Sempach 00:52:04.1 14:07.7 

25 250 Schöni Beat 1959 Mosterei Pärli 00:52:14.8 14:18.4 

26 153 Ammann Jürg 1958 STV Bleienbach 00:52:37.8 14:41.4 

27 236 Fluri Andi 1955 LG Matzendorf 00:53:19.2 15:22.8 

28 251 Lädrach Hansjürg 1955 LVL 00:53:51.5 15:55.1 

29 89 Truttmann Georg 1953 Bleienbach 00:54:55.7 16:59.3 

30 235 Beer Peter 1955 Langendorf 00:56:41.0 18:44.6 

31 254 Birrer Fredi 1953 Buchsi Roenners 00:58:44.2 20:47.8 

32 152 Klingler Urs 1958 Langenthal 01:00:41.2 22:44.8 

33 224 Erni Alois 1952 Matzendorf 01:01:01.9 23:05.5 



 

Rang  Nr. Name / Vorname JG Verein / Ort Laufzeit Rückstand 
 

                                                     
 

 

Herren 5  1949 + älter, 10.5 km   

 1 158 Lindner Willi 1947 hft-so.ch 00:46:39.1 00:00.0 

 2 149 Aebersold Kurt 1949 LSV Uetendorf 00:46:53.5 00:14.4 

 3 159 Kopp Peter 1937 LG Hofer 00:47:20.9 00:41.8 

 4 77 von Gunten Hans 1944 Thun 00:48:30.8 01:51.7 

 5 64 Struss Erich 1949 Weissenstein Runners 00:48:53.3 02:14.2 

 6 169 Güdel Werner 1946 LG Huttwil 00:50:36.3 03:57.2 

 7 249 Kollegger Toni 1937 2504 00:53:09.1 06:30.0 

 8 180 Berger Willi 1948 LG Derendingen 00:55:45.3 09:06.2 

 9 83 Stocker Xaver 1948 Niederbipp 00:56:11.4 09:32.3 

10 52 Studhalter Franz 1944 Oberwil 00:57:31.5 10:52.4 

11 139 Spichiger Max 1948 LG Derendingen 00:59:02.5 12:23.4 

12 196 Hofer René 1946 Limpach 01:02:05.8 15:26.7 

13 73 Fischer Finzenz 1934 Goldau 01:11:51.7 25:12.6 

14 35 Sahli Werner 1941 Port 01:18:33.0 31:53.9 

 

 

 

 

 


